
Wheeling (10-9,5-6 MEC) -vs- Charleston (WV) (12-7,9-3 MEC)
01/28/26 at H. Bernard Wehrle Arena, Charleston, WV

 
 

 
 
Wheeling 64

Charleston (WV) 67

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: H. Bernard Wehrle Arena, Charleston, WV

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wheeling 12 16 9 27 64
Charleston (WV) 18 13 15 21 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sierra Lacosta,Emilia * 25 7-12 2-6 5-5 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 21
10 Marin Dawid,Elena * 40 3-6 2-3 2-2 3-0 3 2 3 1 0 1 10
23 Reynolds,Emma * 26 4-8 1-3 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 0 10
11 Dalton,Kenzie * 40 1-17 0-5 2-2 1-10 11 4 6 3 0 3 4
21 Fairman,Graci * 37 1-9 0-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Baker,Hillari 18 2-5 2-4 3-3 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 9
07 Maxwell,Amyah 9 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Tong,Aluel 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 8-27 16-18 10-24 34 16 11 6 0 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 3-8   37.50% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-5   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 5-5   100.00%
Total 20-60   33.3% 8-27   29.6% 16-18   88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Stokes,Paris * 38 8-13 2-3 5-5 2-5 7 3 3 5 0 0 23
42 Annarino,Harper * 34 6-11 1-3 1-2 2-9 11 2 0 2 1 1 14
10 Mitric,Ksenija * 33 5-15 2-6 1-2 2-5 7 3 4 2 0 0 13
23 Scully,Jordan * 25 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8
24 McLean,Kennedi * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Smith,Natalie 23 2-8 1-4 1-2 3-6 9 2 1 1 0 0 6
05 O'dea,Livia 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Brooks,Nevaeh 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Polanco,Noelle 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Whalen,Faith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 8-21 9-12 10-31 41 16 8 11 1 1 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 2-3   66.67% 5-6   83.33%
Total 25-58   43.1% 8-21   38.1% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
09:45 MISS 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 09:13 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

08:43 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint) 08:32 5-0 V 5
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA 08:17
FOUL  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 08:12

08:04 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKES,PARIS

08:01 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --
MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
07:20 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,EMMA 07:03 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint) 06:10 9-4 V 5

05:57 MISS LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITRIC,KSENIJA

05:49 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS
STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 05:20 11-4 V 7
FOUL  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,KENNEDI
04:58 SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 04:58
SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by STOKES,PARIS
04:58 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by STOKES,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,EMMA 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA

04:35 11-9 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCULLY,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by DALTON,KENZIE 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by ANNARINO,HARPER
03:45 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA

03:10 MISS 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA
02:19 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
02:05 FOUL  by SCULLY,JORDAN
02:05 SUB OUT by STOKES,PARIS
02:05 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
02:05 SUB IN by BROOKS,NEVAEH
02:05 SUB IN by O'DEA,LIVIA
01:59 FOUL  by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS FT by REYNOLDS,EMMA 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,EMMA 01:59 12-13 H 1

01:28 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANNARINO,HARPER
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,NATALIE



MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,EMMA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:49 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SCULLY,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,EMMA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
00:17 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by O'DEA,LIVIA
00:12 MISS TIPIN by O'DEA,LIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAIRMAN,GRACI --
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
09:50 TURNOVER  by ANNARINO,HARPER
09:50 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NEVAEH
09:50 SUB OUT by SCULLY,JORDAN
09:50 SUB IN by STOKES,PARIS
09:50 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE 09:41
REBOUND OFF by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 09:30 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

09:09 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,HILLARI --
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA 08:50

08:50 SUB OUT by ANNARINO,HARPER
08:50 SUB IN by POLANCO,NOELLE

FOUL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA 08:42
08:42 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,NATALIE(fastbreak)
08:42 MISS FT by SMITH,NATALIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by POLANCO,NOELLE
08:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by POLANCO,NOELLE
07:26 MISS 3PTR by POLANCO,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
07:18 SUB IN by MCLEAN,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,EMMA 07:18
SUB IN by TONG,ALUEL 07:18

07:04 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by O'DEA,LIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 06:30 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

06:05 MISS LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITRIC,KSENIJA

06:02 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 05:43 21-24 H 3
ASSIST  by TONG,ALUEL --

05:30 MISS 3PTR by POLANCO,NOELLE
REBOUND DEF by FAIRMAN,GRACI --

05:21 FOUL  by POLANCO,NOELLE
05:18 SUB OUT by O'DEA,LIVIA
05:18 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,KENNEDI
05:18 SUB IN by WHALEN,FAITH



05:18 SUB IN by ANNARINO,HARPER
GOOD FT by BAKER,HILLARI 05:18 22-24 H 2
GOOD FT by BAKER,HILLARI 05:18 23-24 H 1
GOOD FT by BAKER,HILLARI 05:18 24-24

04:57 MISS LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,HILLARI --
MISS JUMPER by TONG,ALUEL 04:25
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,HILLARI --
MISS LAYUP by MARIN DAWID,ELENA(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA
04:14 FOUL  by MITRIC,KSENIJA
04:14 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,HILLARI 03:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:42 SUB OUT by POLANCO,NOELLE
03:42 SUB IN by SCULLY,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 03:34
REBOUND OFF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by TONG,ALUEL --
FOUL  by TONG,ALUEL 03:18
TURNOVER  by TONG,ALUEL 03:18

02:57 MISS JUMPER by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by FAIRMAN,GRACI 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
02:29 FOUL  by ANNARINO,HARPER
02:29 TURNOVER  by ANNARINO,HARPER
02:29 SUB OUT by WHALEN,FAITH
02:29 SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

SUB OUT by TONG,ALUEL 02:29
SUB IN by MAXWELL,AMYAH 02:29
GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE 02:17 26-24 V 2

02:05 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

MISS 3PTR by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE

01:41 26-29 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 01:25
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,HILLARI --
GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,AMYAH 01:20 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by BAKER,HILLARI --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by ANNARINO,HARPER
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE

FOUL  by MAXWELL,AMYAH 00:53
00:47 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:10 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANNARINO,HARPER

00:06 MISS TIPIN by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STOKES,PARIS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by MCLEAN,KENNEDI



SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI 10:00
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,AMYAH 10:00
SUB IN by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 10:00
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,EMMA 10:00

09:35 MISS 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARIN DAWID,ELENA(in the paint) 09:24 30-31 H 1

09:06 30-34 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STOKES,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

08:49 FOUL  by MCLEAN,KENNEDI
08:46 FOUL  by SCULLY,JORDAN
08:46 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,KENNEDI
08:46 SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI 08:46 31-34 H 3
GOOD FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI 08:46 32-34 H 2

08:33 MISS LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint) 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
08:00 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by STOKES,PARIS
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,PARIS
07:30 MISS 3PTR by ANNARINO,HARPER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:27 FOUL  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,PARIS

07:09 MISS 3PTR by STOKES,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE

FOUL  by DALTON,KENZIE 06:58
06:58 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
06:58 SUB IN by BROOKS,NEVAEH
06:40 MISS LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NATALIE
06:37 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER

06:08 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS
STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE 06:08

06:03 FOUL  by SCULLY,JORDAN
06:03 SUB OUT by SCULLY,JORDAN
06:03 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA

GOOD FT by DALTON,KENZIE(fastbreak) 06:03 33-39 H 6
GOOD FT by DALTON,KENZIE(fastbreak) 06:03 34-39 H 5

05:49 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

FOUL  by DALTON,KENZIE 05:38
TURNOVER  by DALTON,KENZIE 05:38
FOUL  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 05:20

05:20 MISS FT by ANNARINO,HARPER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:20 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by ANNARINO,HARPER
05:04 FOUL  by ANNARINO,HARPER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 05:04 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 05:04 36-42 H 6

04:46 FOUL  by SMITH,NATALIE
04:46 TURNOVER  by SMITH,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MITRIC,KSENIJA

04:06 MISS LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ANNARINO,HARPER
04:03 36-44 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER

03:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
02:47 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA 02:36

02:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
02:36 SUB IN by POLANCO,NOELLE

SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI 02:36
SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI 02:36

02:26 36-46 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MITRIC,KSENIJA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DALTON,KENZIE 02:18
TURNOVER  by DALTON,KENZIE 02:18

02:18 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
02:18 SUB IN by O'DEA,LIVIA

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,EMMA 02:18
SUB IN by MAXWELL,AMYAH 02:18

02:02 MISS JUMPER by O'DEA,LIVIA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,HILLARI --
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
01:22 MISS 3PTR by POLANCO,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,PARIS
00:49 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,HILLARI --
00:25 FOUL  by STOKES,PARIS
00:25 SUB OUT by ANNARINO,HARPER
00:25 SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,AMYAH 00:25 37-46 H 9
MISS FT by MAXWELL,AMYAH 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NEVAEH
00:14 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheeling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Charleston (WV)
SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI 10:00
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,AMYAH 10:00
SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI 10:00
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,EMMA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE
09:33 FOUL  by POLANCO,NOELLE
09:33 TURNOVER  by POLANCO,NOELLE

MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NATALIE

09:11 MISS LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI 09:03
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 08:54 39-46 H 7



08:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
08:54 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA
08:54 SUB OUT by POLANCO,NOELLE
08:54 SUB IN by ANNARINO,HARPER
08:41 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ANNARINO,HARPER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOKES,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,EMMA 08:28 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --

07:58 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 07:41 44-50 H 6

07:26 MISS 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
REBOUND DEF by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI --
GOOD 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(fastbreak) 07:18 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

06:47 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA 06:47

06:47 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by STOKES,PARIS
06:47 SUB OUT by O'DEA,LIVIA
06:47 SUB IN by SCULLY,JORDAN

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,EMMA 06:47
SUB IN by MAXWELL,AMYAH 06:47

06:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:47
MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 06:27
REBOUND OFF by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --
MISS TIPIN by MARIN DAWID,ELENA(in the paint) 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
05:59 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS

STEAL  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 05:59
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,AMYAH 05:43 50-53 H 3
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

05:12 MISS LAYUP by SCULLY,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,AMYAH --

04:47 FOUL  by STOKES,PARIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NEVAEH
04:47 SUB IN by SMITH,NATALIE

GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 04:47 51-53 H 2
GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 04:47 52-53 H 1

04:30 52-55 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCULLY,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI 04:30

04:30 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by SCULLY,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 04:15 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE --

03:52 MISS JUMPER by STOKES,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by FAIRMAN,GRACI --
GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 03:32 57-56 V 1

03:32 FOUL  by MITRIC,KSENIJA
GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 03:32 58-56 V 2

03:15 58-59 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
-- ASSIST  by STOKES,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint) 02:58 60-59 V 1
ASSIST  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA --

02:44 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MITRIC,KSENIJA
MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ANNARINO,HARPER
02:07 TURNOVER  by MITRIC,KSENIJA

STEAL  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 02:07
02:03 FOUL  by STOKES,PARIS

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,AMYAH 02:03
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,EMMA 02:03
GOOD FT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA(fastbreak) 02:03 61-62 H 1



GOOD FT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA(fastbreak) 02:03 62-62
01:46 TURNOVER  by STOKES,PARIS

STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE 01:46
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,PARIS
FOUL  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 01:07

01:00 MISS FT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 62-63 H 1 GOOD FT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
01:00 SUB OUT by MITRIC,KSENIJA
01:00 SUB IN by BROOKS,NEVAEH

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint) 00:43 64-63 V 1
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NEVAEH
00:38 SUB IN by MITRIC,KSENIJA
00:33 64-65 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STOKES,PARIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKES,PARIS
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by DALTON,KENZIE 00:08
FOUL  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA 00:07

00:07 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by STOKES,PARIS
00:07 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by STOKES,PARIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,NATALIE
00:07 SUB IN by BROOKS,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI 00:06
00:06 BLOCK  by ANNARINO,HARPER

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


